opg

88.05%

1 Frieren 700

16 Karane Inda 53.53% | 364 46.47%
8 Flamme 53.82% | 387 46.18%
9 Mitsumi Iwakura 60.84% | 418 39.16%
4 Kana Arima 76.08% | 566 23.92%
13 Tomo Aizawa 53.89% | 367 46.11%
5 Ai Hoshino 70.49% | 535 29.51%
12 Misuzu Gundou 72.31% | 444 27.69%
2 Fern 82.33% | 629

15 Nano Eiai 53.99% | 318 46.01%
7 Akane Kurokawa 74.52% | 541 25.48%
10 Anna Yamada 64.44% | 435 35.56%
3 Maomao 89.84% | 672

14 Gyokuyou 53.96% | 368 46.04%
6 Ruby Hoshino 73.20% | 538 26.80%
11 Shizuka Mikazuki 53.45% | 364 46.55%

total diff tUI pul dpa

795 | 605 |#N/A| #N/A 76.4% | 23.6% | 11.69%
680 | 48 |#N/A| #N/A 50.7%| 49.3%| 2.81%
719 | 55 |#N/A| #N/A 59.3% | 40.7% | -5.50%
687 | 149 |#N/A| #N/A 58.5% | 41.5%| 2.30%
744 | 388 |#N/A| #N/A 68.7% | 31.3%| 7.42%
681 | 53 |#N/A| #N/A 54.9% | 45.1% | -1.00%
759 | 311 |[#N/A| #N/A 67.5% | 32.5%| 2.94%
614 | 274 |#N/A| #N/A 55.2% | 44.8% | 17.09%
764 | 494 |#N/A| #N/A 76.0% | 24.0%| 6.33%
589 | 47 |#N/A| #N/A 51.4%| 48.6%| 2.57%
726 | 356 |#N/A| #N/A 63.9% | 36.1% [ 10.65%
675 | 195 |#N/A| #N/A 57.5%| 42.5%| 6.94%
748 | 596 |#N/A | #N/A 73.7% | 26.3% | 16.14%
682 | 54 |#N/A| #N/A 53.7%| 46.3%| 0.25%
735 | 341 |#N/A| #N/A 65.4% | 34.6%| 7.77%
681 | 47 |#N/A| #N/A 56.1% | 43.9% | -2.60%

711.45
298.69
320.26
359.59
497.53
308.26
453.94
415.07
658.64
303.42
462.01
377.64
689.97
305.41
453.09
308.95

96.55
259.31
274.74
231.41
156.47
263.74
190.06
158.93
141.36
258.58
157.99
208.36

78.03
260.59
165.91
269.05

low mean high

589

705

795



82.99%

1 Frieren 810 66

8 amme 47.48% K 469 |52.52%

4 Kana Arima 68.73% | 644 9 31.27%

5 Ai Hoshino 60.93% | 574 G 39.07%

2 Fern 79.65% | 763 9 20.35%
e Kuroka 46.72% 487 |53.28%

3 Maomao 93.66% | 842

6 Ruby Hoshino [63.02% | 581 4 36.98%

Anna Yamada

el |t || 1 gl
976 | 644 |#N/A| #N/A 70.4% | 29.6% |12.56%
893 | 45 | 0.17 | #N/A 47.1%| 52.9%| 0.37%
937 | 351 | #N/A | #N/A 61.7% | 38.3%| 6.99%
942 | 206 |#N/A | #N/A 52.2%|47.8%| 8.70%
958 | 568 | #N/A | #N/A 68.5% | 31.5% | 11.18%
914 | 60 | 0.51 7.10 55.0% | 45.0% | -8.31%
899 | 785 |#N/A | #N/A 69.3% | 30.7% |24.34%
922 | 240 |#N/A | #N/A 59.5% | 40.5% | 3.56%

ntp [9] nip [10]

838.33 171.81
322.79 357.05
553.82 251.97
529.53 339.49
766.23 195.83
392.27 447.39
93226  63.11
480.20 281.84

low mean high

893 930 976



d are hvotes Ivote are Iseed bottom g total diff tUl  pUI
Q 1 Frieren 80.00% | 644 1M 20.00% [ akura 805 | 483 [#N/A | #N/A 70.1%| 29.9%
Q 4 Kana Arima 57.43% | 429 Ol 42 57% Ai Hoshino 747 | 111 [#NIA | #NA 51.1%| 48.9%
Q 2 Fern 54.66% | 434 O 45.34% [EET amad 794 | 74 |#NIA| #NA 63.1%| 36.9%
Q 3 Maomao 83.15% | 666 6 R oshino 801 | 531 [#N/A| #N/A 66.0%| 34.0%
SF1 Frieren 8% | 714 [EENZIN29.72% Kana Arima 1016 | 412 [#N/A | #N/A 60.6%| 39.4%
SF2 2 Fern A 314 68.76% Maomao 1005 | 377 | 0.58 | #N/A 36.1%| 63.9%
1 Frieren 50.00% | 884 | 884 |50.00%| 3 Maomao 1768 | 0 [#N/A| #N/A 46.7%| 53.3%
ird [16] i3 Fern 50.12% | 214 49.88% 427 | 1 [#NA] #NIA 55.0%| 45.0%

9.9%
6.3%
-8.5%
17.1%

9.7%
-4.9%

3.3%
-4.9%

ntp [14] nlp [15]

956.31 239.08
622.16 461.18
663.37 550.26
1,174.4' 238.06

1,109.2 469.19
574.19 1,263.5t

1,186.4: 1,186.4!
522.91 520.47

747

1005

1768

mean
787

1011

1768

high
805

1016

1768



seed
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girl

Frieren

Fern

Maomao

Kana Arima

Ai Hoshino
Ruby Hoshino
Akane Kurokawa
Flamme

Mitsumi Iwakura
Anna Yamada
Shizuka Mikazuki
Misuzu Gundou
Tomo Aizawa
Gyokuyou

Nano Eiai
Karane Inda
Isaki Magari
Hakari Hanazono
Yuzuriha

Akane Kinoshita
Carol Olston
Kiruko

Anisphia Wynn Palletia
YoRHa 2-gou B-gata "2B"

Euphyllia Magenta

Sagiri Yamada Asaemon
Beatrix Amerhauser

Mahiru Shiina
Rae Taylor
Arthur Pencilgon
Aya Rindou
Miyo Saimori

R1

88.05%
82.33%
89.84%
76.08%
70.49%
73.20%
74.52%
53.82%
60.84%
64.44%
53.45%
72.31%
53.89%
53.96%
53.99%
53.53%
46.47%
46.01%
46.04%
46.11%
27.69%
46.55%
35.56%
39.16%
46.18%
25.48%
26.80%
29.51%
23.92%
10.16%
17.67%
11.95%

R2
82.99%
79.65%
93.66%
68.73%
60.93%
63.02%
46.72%
47.48%
52.52%
53.28%
36.98%
39.07%
31.27%
6.34%
20.35%
17.01%

QF SF
80.00% 70.28%
54.66% 31.24%
83.15% 68.76%
57.43%  29.72%
42.57%

16.85%

20.00%
45.34%

F
50.00%
50.00%



seed
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girl

Frieren

Fern

Maomao

Kana Arima

Ai Hoshino

Ruby Hoshino
Akane Kurokawa
Flamme

Mitsumi lwakura
Anna Yamada
Shizuka Mikazuki
Misuzu Gundou
Tomo Aizawa
Gyokuyou

Nano Eiai
Karane Inda
Isaki Magari
Hakari Hanazono
Yuzuriha

Akane Kinoshita
Carol Olston
Kiruko

Anisphia Wynn Palletia

YoRHa 2-gou B-gata "2B"

Euphyllia Magenta

Sagiri Yamada Asaemon

Beatrix Amerhauser
Mabhiru Shiina

Rae Taylor

Arthur Pencilgon
Aya Rindou

Miyo Saimori

Riko Amanai

Claire Frangois
Rose Oriana

Ariel Anemoi Asura
Vamirio "Anne"
Nagisa Kubo
Raelza

Reisalin "Ryza" Stout
Tilty Claret

Lammis

RO [17]
617.00
608.00
566.00
449.00
435.00
405.00
396.00
353.00
346.00
337.00
324.00
317.00
314.00
304.00
289.00
283.00
275.00
273.00
262.00
258.00
257.00
254.00
249.00
245.00
242.00
224.00
214.00
209.00
205.00
202.00
192.00
191.00
178.00
176.00
173.00
173.00
171.00
171.00
157.00
151.00
138.00
124.00

R1
711.45
658.64
689.97
497.53
453.94
453.09
462.01
320.26
359.59
377.64
308.95
415.07
308.26
305.41
303.42
298.69
259.31
258.58
260.59
263.74
158.93
269.05
208.36
231.41
274.74
157.99
165.91
190.06
156.47

78.03
141.36
96.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

R2
838.33
766.23
932.26
553.82
529.53
480.20
392.27
322.79
357.05
447.39
281.84
339.49
251.97

63.11
195.83
171.81
259.31
258.58
260.59
263.74
158.93
269.05
208.36
231.41
274.74
157.99
165.91
190.06
156.47

78.03
141.36

96.55

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

QF
956.31
663.37

1,174.41
622.16
461.18
238.06
392.27
322.79
239.08
550.26
281.84
339.49
251.97

63.11
195.83
171.81
259.31
258.58
260.59
263.74
158.93
269.05
208.36
231.41
274.74
157.99
165.91
190.06
156.47
78.03
141.36
96.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

SF
1,109.28
574.19
1,263.58
469.19
461.18
238.06
392.27
322.79
239.08
550.26
281.84
339.49
251.97
63.11
195.83
171.81
259.31
258.58
260.59
263.74
158.93
269.05
208.36
231.41
274.74
157.99
165.91
190.06
156.47
78.03
141.36
96.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

F
1,186.43
574.19
1,186.43
469.19
461.18
238.06
392.27
322.79
239.08
550.26
281.84
339.49
251.97
63.11
195.83
171.81
259.31
258.58
260.59
263.74
158.93
269.05
208.36
231.41
274.74
157.99
165.91
190.06
156.47
78.03
141.36
96.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



seed girl RO[17] R1 R2 QF SF F
43 Nanao Hibiya 122.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
44 Eiko Houzuki 118.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



seed

N
=

w
a

N
g

girl

Maomao

Frieren

Kana Arima

Mahiru Shiina
Akane Kurokawa

Ai Hoshino

Shizuka Mikazuki
Misuzu Gundou
Miyo Saimori
Anisphia Wynn Palletia
YoRHa 2-gou B-gata "2B"
Fern

Aya Rindou
Vamirio "Anne"
Euphyllia Magenta
Akane Kinoshita
Nagisa Kubo
Beatrix Amerhauser
Ruby Hoshino
Nanao Hibiya

Tomo Aizawa

Carol Olston

Sagiri Yamada Asaemon
Mitsumi Iwakura
Kiruko

Ariel Anemoi Asura
Yuzuriha

Anna Yamada

Eiko Houzuki
Reisalin "Ryza" Stout
Riko Amanai

Isaki Magari

Tilty Claret

Lammis

Karane Inda
Raelza

Flamme

Rose Oriana

Nano Eiai

Claire Frangois
Hakari Hanazono
Gyokuyou

Rae Taylor

Arthur Pencilgon

Season
Fall

Fall
Spring
Winter
Spring
Spring
Summer
Winter
Summer
Winter
Winter
Fall
Summer
Summer
Winter
Spring
Winter
Summer
Spring
Summer
Winter
Winter
Spring
Spring
Spring
Summer
Spring
Spring
Summer
Summer
Summer
Spring
Winter
Summer
Fall
Winter
Fall
Winter
Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Points [1: S. Adj [1€ NPT

529.41
518.13
1,340.96
494.57
876.18
865.54
255.57
365.36
223.04
346.89
332.99
227.03
184.58
173.45
277.60
528.63
273.83
168.18
515.21
155.84
251.17
248.62
459.24
446.03
441.23
137.19
423.21
421.74
128.18
125.18
123.55
365.16
183.28
113.46
134.80
182.20
129.89
153.81
107.39
104.93
76.11
73.27
72.74
50.06

2.61
2.61
1.00
1.93
1.00
1.00
3.10
1.93
3.10
1.93
1.93
2.61
3.10
3.10
1.93
1.00
1.93
3.10
1.00
3.10
1.93
1.93
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.10
1.00
1.00
3.10
3.10
3.10
1.00
1.93
3.10
2.61
1.93
2.61
1.93
2.61
2.61
2.61
2.61
2.61
2.61

1,382.23
1,352.77
1,340.96
952.50
876.18
865.54
793.40
703.65
692.42
668.08
641.31
592.75
573.02
538.46
534.64
528.63
527.38
522.10
515.21
483.79
483.74
478.82
459.24
446.03
441.23
425.89
423.21
421.74
397.93
388.62
383.56
365.16
352.99
352.24
351.93
350.91
339.12
296.22
280.38
273.97
198.72
191.31
189.91
130.71

ONLY USED IF NO INITIAL SCORES ARE AVAILABLE
Winter
Spring
Summer
Fall

324
624
201
239

1.925925926

1
3.104477612
2.610878661



total diff tul  pul rhsh [2(rish [21dpa [22]

Maomao 93.66% 14 Gyokuyou 899 (785 |#N/A| #N/A 69.3% | 30.7% | 24.34%
Maomao 89.84% 30 Arthur Pencilgon 748 596 | #N/A | #N/A 73.7% | 26.3%|16.14%
Frieren 88.05% 32 Miyo Saimori 795 | 605 |#N/A | #N/A 76.4% | 23.6% | 11.69%
Maomao 83.15% [§ Ruby Hoshino 801 | 531 |#N/A| #N/A 66.0% | 34.0%| 17.1%
Frieren 82.99% 16 Karane Inda 976 | 644 |#N/A| #N/A 70.4% | 29.6% | 12.56%
Fern 82.33% 31 Aya Rindou 764 |494 | #N/A | #N/A 76.0% | 24.0%| 6.33%
Frieren 80.00% 20.00% .l Mitsumi Iwakura 805 |483 |#N/A| #N/A 70.1%[29.9%| 9.9%

round hseed top girl hshare hvotes Ivotes Ishare Iseed bottom girl




round hseed top girl hshare hvotes Ivotes Ishare Iseed bottom girl total diff tUl pUl rhsh [2irlsh [24dpa [25]1iff% [26
F 1 Frieren 50.00% | 884 884 |50.00%| 3 Maomao 1768 | 0 [#N/A| #N/A 46.7%| 53.3%| 3.3%| 0.00%




total diff tUl pUl rhsh [2irlsh [2€dpa [29]:a (abs) [

Maomao | 98.66% Gyokuyou 899 | 785 |#NiA| #NiA 69.3% | 30.7% | 24.3% | 24.34%
Maomao _|83.15% Ruby Hoshino 801 | 531 [#NiA| #NiA 66.0% 34.0% | 17.1% 17.14%
Misuzu Gundou |72.31% Garol Olston 614 [ 274 [#ia| #viA 55.2% | 44.8% | 17.1%| 17.09%
Maomao |89.84% Arthur Pencilgon 748 | 596 [#NIA| #NA 73.7% 26.3% | 16.1%] 16.14%
Frieren  |82.99% Karane Inda 076 | 644 [#nia] #nia 70.4% | 29.6% | 12.6% | 12.56%
Frieren | 88.05% Miyo Saimori 795 | 605 [#NiA| #NA 76.4% 23.6% | 11.7%| 11.69%
Fern 79.65% Nano Eiai 958 | 568 [#NiA] #Nia 68.5% 315% | 11.2%| 11.18%
Akane Kurokawa | 74.52% Sagiri Yamada Asaemon 726 | 356 |#N/A| #N/A 63.9%| 36.1%| 10.6%| 10.65%

round hseed top girl hshare hvotes Ivotes Ishare bottom girl




round hseed
2
7
8

top girl

Fern

hshare hvotes Ivotes

31.24% It

AVERCR QI EVWER 46.72% Y4

Flamme

47.48% EYZ

rhsh [3“rish [32dpa [33]

Ishare Iseed bottom girl total diff tUI pUl
691 |68.76%| 3 Maomao 1005 (377 0.58 | #N/A 36.1%(63.9%| -4.9%
487 (53.28% | 10 Anna Yamada 914 [ 60 | 0.51 | 7.10 55.0% | 45.0%| -8.31%
469 [52.52%( 9 Mitsumi Iwakura 893 | 45 | 0.17 | #N/A 47.1% | 52.9%| 0.37%




Highest

Tradition Points Seed Average Seed
Round Upsets Upsets Matchups TUR PUR Winning Remaining
1 0 0 16 0.00% 0.00% 16 16.5
2 2 1 8 25.00% 12.50% 10 8.5
QF 0 0 4 0.00% 0.00% 4 5.0000
SF 1 0 2 50.00% 0.00% 3 2.5000
F 0 0 1 0.00% 0.00% 1 2.0000

Total 3 1 31 9.68% 3.23%



[1] Predicted High Share

[2] Predicted Low Share

[3] Difference between predicted and actual
[4] New top points

[5] New Low Points

[6] Predicted High Share

[7] Predicted Low Share

[8] Difference between predicted and actual
[9] New top points

[10] New Low Points

[11] Predicted High Share

[12] Predicted Low Share

[13] Difference between predicted and actual
[14] New top points

[15] New Low Points

[16] https://strawpoll.com/jVyG8zx3Qn7/results
[17] https://i.imgur.com/yXww2ja.jpeg

[18] Points at End of Season

[19] Seasonal Adjustment
Max Initial Year Points/Max Initial Season Points

[20] Predicted High Share
[21] Predicted Low Share
[22] Difference between predicted and actual
[23] Predicted High Share
[24] Predicted Low Share
[25] Difference between predicted and actual
[26] Difference between predicted and actual

[27] Predicted High Share



[28] Predicted Low Share
[29] Difference between predicted and actual
[30] Difference between predicted and actual
[31] Predicted High Share
[32] Predicted Low Share

[33] Difference between predicted and actual



